XI NyNA 2024

International Congress on Analytical Nanoscience and Nanotechnology USC-Santiago de Compostela, Spain 3-6 September 2024

The International Congress on Analytical Nanoscience and Nanotechnology – XI NyNA 2024 will be held at the University of Santiago de Compostela, Spain, 3-6 September 2024.

The main goal of this conference is to promote the development and the new knowledge on Analytical Chemistry concepts applied to Nanoscience and Nanotechnology under the following topics:

- Nano(bio)sensors.
- ➤ Nanomaterials for sample preparation.
- > Analytical Nanometrology.
- > Detection, characterization, and quantification of nanomaterials.
- > Applied analytical strategies involving nanomaterials.
- ➤ Other nanotechnological applications and miniaturized nanosystems.

The meeting will be organized by the Trace Elements, Spectroscopy and Speciation Group, GETEE, Institute of Materials, iMATUS, of the University of Santiago de Compostela, with the collaboration of the Grupo Especializado en Ciencia y Tecnologías (Bio) Analíticas – RSEQ, and will take place at the University of Santiago de Compostela facilities, in Santiago de Compostela (Spain).

A previous small course related to different aspects of Analytical Nanoscience and Nanotechnology will be given the morning of the 3rd of September.

From the afternoon of the 3rd to the noon of the 6th of September 2024, a program with invited lectures, oral communications, and poster sessions will be developed. A vendor session is also planned, where companies and institutions will have the possibility to advertise and give information about their products or activities. Different options will be offered, from exhibition stands to the organization of specific seminars or products launch events.

- ➤ A "Topical Collection" with selected contributions of XI NyNA 2024 will be published in Microchimica Acta.
- ➤ Poster Awards by different Journal and Companies will also be available.

Further information will be accessible at: nyna2024.com

Congress e-mail: congreso.nyna2024@usc.es

Prof. Pilar Bermejo Barrera, Chairwoman XI NyNA 2024